RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN CUSTOMER’S
PREFERENCE AND SATISFACTION ON THE
MATERIAL OF MAKING FURNITURE IN TEMERLOH
TOWN

NOR SHAHIRA BINTI MASDAN

Final Year Project Report Submitted in
Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the
Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Furniture Technology
in the Faculty of Applied Science
Universiti Teknologi MARA

JANUARY 2013



TABLE OF CONTENTS

APPROVAL SHEET
CANDIDATE’S DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of study

1.2 Problem statement

1.3 Significance of study

1.4  Objectives of study

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Background of Furniture Industry
2.2 Introduction of Furniture
2.3 Types of furniture
2.3.1 Wooden furniture
2.3.1.1 Types of wood in furniture making
2.3.1.1.1 Rubberwood
2.3.1.1.2 Cengal
2.3.1.1.3 Merbau
2.3.2 Metal Furniture
2.3.2.1 Types of metal in furniture making
2.3.2.1.1 Aluminum
2.3.2.1.2 Stainless steel
2.3.3 Upholstery Furniture
2.3.3.1 Types of upholstery in furniture making
2.3.3.1.1 Polyester
2.3.3.1.2 Cotton
2.3.3.1.3 Leather

PAGES

ii
iii
iv
vii
viii
ix

xi

B W W —

(9]

10
11
12
14

15
15
16

17
18
18



24

2.5

Customer Aspect

2.4.1 Customer preference

2.4.2 Customer satisfaction

2.4.3 Customer loyalty

2.4.4 Relationship between customer’s preference and
customer satisfaction

Background of Temerloh

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6

Survey strategy

Respondent

Data analysis

Data description
Questionnaire Development
Reliability test

CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION

4.1

4.2
43
4.4
4.5

4.6

Demographic study of respondents

4.1.1 Gender

4.1.2 Ages

4.1.3 Occupation

4.1.4 Income level

Customer preference on furniture categories
Types of furniture which available at home
Factors that influence furniture selected
Customer satisfaction

4.5.1 Wooden furniture

4.5.2 Metal furniture

4.5.3 Upholstery furniture
Relationship between desire and satisfaction of customer
in selecting material for furniture

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

REFERENCES
APPENDIX I
APPENDIX II
APPENDIX III
CURRICULUM VITA

19
19
20

20
21

22
22
22
23
23
24

26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
35
37

39

40

42
45
48
50
52



Table

Table 4.1

Table 4.2

Table 4.3

Table 4.4

Table 4.5

Table 4.6

Table 4.7

Table 4.8

Table 4.9

Table 4.10

Table 4.11

LIST OF TABLES

Caption

Number of respondent by gender
Number of respondent by age

Number of respondent by occupation
Number of respondent by income level

Percentage of respondent who preference on furniture by
categories

Percentage of furniture which it is available at home
Types of factor that influence furniture selected

The satisfaction factor that influence the respondents to
selected wooden furniture

The satisfaction factor that influence the respondents to
selected on metal furniture

The satisfaction factor that influence the respondents to
selected on upholstery furniture

The relationship between desire and satisfaction of customer

Vi

Page
26
27
28
29

30

31
32

33

35

37

38



ABSTRACT

RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN CUSTOMER’S PREFERENCE AND
SATISFACTION ON THE MATERIAL OF MAKING FURNITURE IN
TEMERLOH TOWN

Furniture is a broad product group that encompasses very different types
of furniture with very different use. In addition, a piece of furniture can be made out
of a large variety of materials such as solid wood, metal, plastics, panel product,
rattan bamboo and upholstery. Therefore, shopping for furniture can be confusing.
This study was conducted to investigate the costumer’s preference and satisfaction of
the furniture material at several furniture stores in Temerloh Town. Then, the
relationship between customer's preference and satisfaction on the material will be
determined. Quantitative method data analysis was used in this study where 100
respondents with different demographic were selected randomly. The result showed
there was a positive relationship between customer's preference and satisfaction on
the material used in making furniture. The majority of the customer preferred
wooden furniture (65%) compared to metal (5%) and upholstered furniture (27%).
As a conclusion, manufacturers need to understand the kind of materials preferred by
the customer's in order to sustain a constant flow of demand for the furniture.



	NOR SHAHIRA BINTI MASDAN
	APPROVEL SHEET
	CANDIDATE’S DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Significant of Study
	1.4 Objectives of Study

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Background of Furniture Industry
	2.2 Introduction of Furniture
	2.3 Types of furniture
	2.3.1 Wooden Furniture
	2.3.1.1 Types of Wood in Furniture Making
	2.3.1.1.1 Rubberwood
	2.3.1.1.2 Chengal
	2.3.1.1.3 Merbau


	2.3.2. Metal Furniture
	2.3.2.1 Types of Metals in Furniture Making
	2.3.2.1.1 Aluminum
	2.3.2.1.2 Stainless steel



	2.3.3 Upholstered Furniture
	2.3.2.1 Types of Upholstery in Furniture Making
	2.3.3.1 Polyester
	2.3.3.2 Cotton
	2.3.3.3 Leather


	2.4 Customer Aspect
	2.4.2 Customer Satisfaction
	2.4.3 Customer Loyalty
	2.4.4 Relationship between Customer Preference and Customer Satisfaction

	2.5 Background of Temerloh

	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Survey Strategy
	3.2 Respondents
	3.3 Data analysis
	3.4 Quantitative Description
	3.5 Questionnaire Development
	3.6 Reliability Test

	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Demographic study of respondents
	4.1.1 Gender
	4.1.2 Age
	4.1.3 Occupation
	4.1.4 Income Level

	4.2 Customer Preference on Furniture Categories
	4.3 Types of Furniture Which Available at Home
	4.4 Factors that influence furniture selected
	4.5 Customer Satisfaction
	4.5.1 Wood Furniture
	4.5.2 Metal Furniture
	4.5.3 Upholstered furniture.

	4.6 Relationship between Preference and Satisfaction of Customer inSelecting Material for Furniture

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	REFERENCES



