RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN CUSTOMER'S PREFERENCE AND SATISFACTION ON THE MATERIAL OF MAKING FURNITURE IN TEMERLOH TOWN

NOR SHAHIRA BINTI MASDAN

Final Year Project Report Submitted in
Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the
Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Furniture Technology
in the Faculty of Applied Science
Universiti Teknologi MARA

JANUARY 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGES
1.1 Background of study1.2 Problem statement1.3 Significance of study	
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Background of study	1
1.2 Problem statement	3
1.3 Significance of study	3
1.4 Objectives of study	4
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 Background of Furniture Industry	5
2.2 Introduction of Furniture	7
2.3 Types of furniture	
2.3.1 Wooden furniture	8
2.3.1.1 Types of wood in furniture making	
2.3.1.1.1 Rubberwood	10
2.3.1.1.2 Cengal	11
2.3.1.1.3 Merbau	12
2.3.2 Metal Furniture	14
2.3.2.1 Types of metal in furniture making	
2.3.2.1.1 Aluminum	15
2.3.2.1.2 Stainless steel	15
2.3.3 Upholstery Furniture	16
2.3.3.1 Types of upholstery in furniture making	
2.3.3.1.1 Polyester	17
2.3.3.1.2 Cotton	18
2 3 3 1 3 Leather	18

2.4	Customer Aspect	
	2.4.1 Customer preference	19
	2.4.2 Customer satisfaction	19
	2.4.3 Customer loyalty	20
	2.4.4 Relationship between customer's preference and	
	customer satisfaction	20
2.5	Background of Temerloh	21
	APTER 3 METHODOLOGY	22
3.1	Survey strategy	22
3.2	Respondent	22
3.3	Data analysis	22
3.4	Data description	23
3.5	Questionnaire Development	23
3.6	Reliability test	24
CH A	APTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION	
4.1	Demographic study of respondents	
	4.1.1 Gender	26
	4.1.2 Ages	27
	4.1.3 Occupation	28
	4.1.4 Income level	29
4.2	Customer preference on furniture categories	30
4.3	Types of furniture which available at home	31
4.4	Factors that influence furniture selected	32
4.5	Customer satisfaction	
	4.5.1 Wooden furniture	33
	4.5.2 Metal furniture	35
	4.5.3 Upholstery furniture	37
4.6	Relationship between desire and satisfaction of customer	
	in selecting material for furniture	39
CH/	APTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	40
REFERENCES		42
APPENDIX I		45
APPENDIX II APPENDIX III		48 50

LIST OF TABLES

Table	Caption	Page
Table 4.1	Number of respondent by gender	26
Table 4.2	Number of respondent by age	27
Table 4.3	Number of respondent by occupation	28
Table 4.4	Number of respondent by income level	29
Table 4.5	Percentage of respondent who preference on furniture by categories	30
Table 4.6	Percentage of furniture which it is available at home	31
Table 4.7	Types of factor that influence furniture selected	32
Table 4.8	The satisfaction factor that influence the respondents to selected wooden furniture	33
Table 4.9	The satisfaction factor that influence the respondents to selected on metal furniture	35
Table 4.10	The satisfaction factor that influence the respondents to selected on upholstery furniture	37
Table 4.11	The relationship between desire and satisfaction of customer	38

ABSTRACT

RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN CUSTOMER'S PREFERENCE AND SATISFACTION ON THE MATERIAL OF MAKING FURNITURE IN TEMERLOH TOWN

Furniture is a broad product group that encompasses very different types of furniture with very different use. In addition, a piece of furniture can be made out of a large variety of materials such as solid wood, metal, plastics, panel product, rattan bamboo and upholstery. Therefore, shopping for furniture can be confusing. This study was conducted to investigate the costumer's preference and satisfaction of the furniture material at several furniture stores in Temerloh Town. Then, the relationship between customer's preference and satisfaction on the material will be determined. Quantitative method data analysis was used in this study where 100 respondents with different demographic were selected randomly. The result showed there was a positive relationship between customer's preference and satisfaction on the material used in making furniture. The majority of the customer preferred wooden furniture (65%) compared to metal (5%) and upholstered furniture (27%). As a conclusion, manufacturers need to understand the kind of materials preferred by the customer's in order to sustain a constant flow of demand for the furniture.